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9/25/17 School Health Corporation Check voided on 10/13/2017A:11121
Health Office Supplies/SRS P201804046 11-000-213-610-000-005)(118.49

9/25/17 Treasurer, State of New Jersey Check voided on 9/28/2017A:11144
TPAF FICA reimb P201702348 11-000-291-220-000-000)(287.31
TPAF FICA reimb P201702348 20-230-200-200-015-000)(4,758.00

Total Check Amount: )(5,045.31

9/28/17 Treasurer, State of New JerseyA:11155
314.76 P201702348 11-000-291-220-000-000TPAF FICA reimb

4,758.00 P201702348 20-230-200-200-015-000TPAF FICA reimb

Total Check Amount: 5,072.76
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9/28/17 Clinton Twp. Payroll AccountA:N0928
37,939.76 10 - 141 STATE A/RSTATE A/R

5,656.10 P201802001 11-105-100-101-000-000Preschool Salaries-Teachers
16,639.15 P201802001 11-110-100-101-000-000Kindergarten Salaries-Teachers
39,342.78 P201802001 11-120-100-101-000-005Gr 1-5-Teachers-SRS
53,262.63 P201802001 11-120-100-101-000-006Gr 1-5-Teachers-PMG
68,717.45 P201802001 11-120-100-101-000-007Gr1-5-Teachers-RVS
21,725.80 P201802001 11-130-100-101-000-007Gr 6-8-Teachers-RVS
81,882.30 P201802001 11-130-100-101-000-009Gr 6-8-Teachers-CTMS

2,839.00 P201802001 11-204-100-101-000-007LLD Salaries RVS
1,349.00 P201802001 11-204-100-106-000-007LLD TA's Salaries RVS
6,720.60 P201802001 11-213-100-101-000-005Teachers - Spec Ed SRS

21,776.80 P201802001 11-213-100-101-000-006Teachers - Spec Ed PMG
34,818.95 P201802001 11-213-100-101-000-007Teachers - Spec Ed RVS
35,440.85 P201802001 11-213-100-101-000-009Teachers - Spec Ed CTMS

3,589.10 P201802001 11-214-100-101-000-005Teacher - Autism SRS
2,889.00 P201802001 11-214-100-101-000-006Teacher Autism PMG
3,691.60 P201802001 11-214-100-101-000-009Teacher - Autism CTMS
1,404.00 P201802001 11-214-100-106-000-006Autism TA's
2,561.00 P201802001 11-214-100-106-000-009Autism - TA's
4,548.65 P201802001 11-216-100-106-000-005PSD TA's Salaries
7,600.20 P201802001 11-230-100-101-000-005BSI Teachers
9,382.27 P201802001 11-230-100-101-000-006BSI Teachers

12,713.70 P201802001 11-230-100-101-000-007BSI Teachers
2,114.00 P201802001 11-230-100-101-000-009BSI Teachers
1,350.73 P201802001 11-000-211-101-000-005Attendance-SRS
1,585.73 P201802001 11-000-211-101-000-006Attendance-PMG

423.54 P201802001 11-000-211-101-000-007Attendance-RVS
1,897.19 P201802001 11-000-211-101-000-009Attendance-CTMS
3,813.75 P201802001 11-000-213-104-000-005School Nurse

709.75 P201802001 11-000-213-104-000-006School Nurse
4,077.51 P201802001 11-000-213-104-000-007School Nurse
4,576.98 P201802001 11-000-213-104-000-009School Nurse

291.50 P201802001 11-000-213-104-100-005Nurse Subs - SRS
995.21 P201802001 11-000-213-105-000-005Nurse Summer-SRS
216.35 P201802001 11-000-213-105-000-006Nurse Summer- PMG

1,441.05 P201802001 11-000-213-105-000-007Nurse Summer-RVS
6,621.71 P201802001 11-000-216-100-000-005Related Services Salaries (SRS
4,584.75 P201802001 11-000-216-100-000-006Related Services Salaries (PMG
8,197.83 P201802001 11-000-216-100-000-007Related Services Salaries (RVS
3,525.30 P201802001 11-000-216-100-000-009Related Services Salaries (CTM
6,802.99 P201802001 11-000-217-106-000-005TA - Extra Services (SRS)
4,521.15 P201802001 11-000-217-106-000-006TA - Extra Services (PMG)

648.88 P201802001 11-000-217-106-000-007TA - Extra Services (RVS)
5,357.68 P201802001 11-000-217-106-000-009TA - Extra Services (CTMS)
1,297.75 P201802001 11-000-217-106-000-009TA - Extra Services (CTMS)
1,614.50 P201802001 11-000-218-104-000-005Guidance Salaries
3,096.25 P201802001 11-000-218-104-000-006Guidance Salaries
7,133.10 P201802001 11-000-218-104-000-007Guidance Salaries
8,168.20 P201802001 11-000-218-104-000-009Guidance Salaries
6,062.50 P201802001 11-000-219-104-000-000CST Professional Salaries
6,763.93 P201802001 11-000-219-104-000-005CST Professional Sal - SRS
1,928.18 P201802001 11-000-219-104-000-006CST Professional Sal - PMG
8,748.20 P201802001 11-000-219-104-000-007CST Professional Sal - RVS
8,945.60 P201802001 11-000-219-104-000-009CST Professional Sal - CTMS
3,129.89 P201802001 11-000-219-105-000-000CST Support Salaries
2,031.11 P201802001 11-000-221-102-000-000Improv of Instr Supervisor Sal
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937.50 P201802001 11-000-221-105-000-000Improv of Instr Support Salari
1,853.18 P201802001 11-000-222-104-000-005Library Salaries (SRS)
1,853.18 P201802001 11-000-222-104-000-006Library Salaries (PMG)
2,839.00 P201802001 11-000-222-104-000-007Library Salaries (RVS)
4,129.10 P201802001 11-000-222-104-000-009Library Salaries (CTMS)

175.00 P201802001 11-000-222-104-100-200Tech Webmaster
4,522.92 P201802001 11-000-222-104-200-100Technology
2,031.11 P201802001 11-000-223-102-000-000Staff Training Supervisor Sala

937.50 P201802001 11-000-223-105-000-000Staff Training Support Staff
3,216.74 P201802001 11-000-230-105-000-000General Admin Support Salaries
5,916.67 P201802001 11-000-240-103-000-005School Admin-SRS
5,128.45 P201802001 11-000-240-103-000-006School Admin.-PMG
8,480.15 P201802001 11-000-240-103-000-007School Admin-RVS
9,122.48 P201802001 11-000-240-103-000-009School Admin-CTMS
1,350.73 P201802001 11-000-240-105-000-005Principal Secretaries (SRS)
1,585.73 P201802001 11-000-240-105-000-006Principal Secretaries (PMG)
2,093.12 P201802001 11-000-240-105-000-007Principal Secretaries (RVS)
1,897.19 P201802001 11-000-240-105-000-009Principal Secretaries (CTMS)

176.00 P201802001 11-000-240-105-101-005Secretarial Subs - SRS
923.69 P201802001 11-000-240-105-101-005Secretarial Subs - SRS
132.00 P201802001 11-000-240-105-101-006Secretarial Subs - PMG

16.50 P201802001 11-000-240-105-101-009Secretarial Subs - CTMS
14,387.66 P201802001 11-000-251-100-000-000Business Svcs Salaries

9,931.47 P201802001 11-000-261-100-000-000Maintenance Salaries
5,500.41 P201802001 11-000-262-100-000-005Custodians (SRS)
5,929.99 P201802001 11-000-262-100-000-006Custodians (PMG)
8,047.91 P201802001 11-000-262-100-000-007Custodians (RVS)
9,181.65 P201802001 11-000-262-100-000-009Custodians (CTMS)

286.00 P201802001 11-000-262-100-100-005Custodial Subs - SRS
130.00 P201802001 11-000-262-100-100-007Custodial Subs - RVS
652.46 P201802001 11-000-262-100-100-009Custodial Subs - CTMS

91.35 P201802001 11-000-262-100-200-006Custodial OT - PMG
97.44 P201802001 11-000-262-100-400-006Custodial DOT - PMG

1,530.00 P201802001 11-000-262-107-000-005Sal Non- Inst Aide - SRS
1,459.89 P201802001 11-000-262-107-000-006Sal Non- Inst Aide - PMG

911.64 P201802001 11-000-262-107-000-007Sal Non- Inst Aide - RVS
612.00 P201802001 11-000-262-107-000-009Sal Non- Inst Aide - CTMS

33.00 P201802001 11-000-262-107-100-005Sal Non- Inst Aide Sub - SRS
311.90 P201802001 11-000-270-160-000-000Transportation Salary Regular
311.90 P201802001 11-000-270-161-000-000Transportation Salary Spec Ed
391.18 P201802001 11-000-291-220-000-000Emp Benefits Social Security

10,709.54 P201802001 11-000-291-220-000-000Emp Benefits Social Security
490.42 P201802001 11-000-291-241-000-000Other Retirement Contributions
300.00 P201802001 11-000-291-290-103-000Other Employee Benefits
915.00 P201802001 20-230-100-100-015-000Title IA Salaries

Total Check Amount: 730,694.23

10/12/17 State of New Jersey Health Benefits ProgramA:N8808
310,153.85 P201802004 11-000-291-270-100-00017/18 Health Benefits Oct 2017
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10/13/17 Clinton Twp. Payroll AccountA:N1013
37,421.46 10 - 141 STATE A/RSTATE A/R

5,887.48 P201802001 11-105-100-101-000-000Preschool Salaries-Teachers
16,639.15 P201802001 11-110-100-101-000-000Kindergarten Salaries-Teachers
39,342.78 P201802001 11-120-100-101-000-005Gr 1-5-Teachers-SRS
53,262.63 P201802001 11-120-100-101-000-006Gr 1-5-Teachers-PMG
70,907.95 P201802001 11-120-100-101-000-007Gr1-5-Teachers-RVS
21,725.80 P201802001 11-130-100-101-000-007Gr 6-8-Teachers-RVS
81,882.30 P201802001 11-130-100-101-000-009Gr 6-8-Teachers-CTMS

2,839.00 P201802001 11-204-100-101-000-007LLD Salaries RVS
1,349.00 P201802001 11-204-100-106-000-007LLD TA's Salaries RVS
6,720.60 P201802001 11-213-100-101-000-005Teachers - Spec Ed SRS

21,776.80 P201802001 11-213-100-101-000-006Teachers - Spec Ed PMG
34,456.95 P201802001 11-213-100-101-000-007Teachers - Spec Ed RVS
35,440.85 P201802001 11-213-100-101-000-009Teachers - Spec Ed CTMS

3,589.10 P201802001 11-214-100-101-000-005Teacher - Autism SRS
2,889.00 P201802001 11-214-100-101-000-006Teacher Autism PMG
3,691.60 P201802001 11-214-100-101-000-009Teacher - Autism CTMS
1,404.00 P201802001 11-214-100-106-000-006Autism TA's
2,561.00 P201802001 11-214-100-106-000-009Autism - TA's
4,548.65 P201802001 11-216-100-106-000-005PSD TA's Salaries
7,600.20 P201802001 11-230-100-101-000-005BSI Teachers
9,382.27 P201802001 11-230-100-101-000-006BSI Teachers

12,713.70 P201802001 11-230-100-101-000-007BSI Teachers
2,114.00 P201802001 11-230-100-101-000-009BSI Teachers

79.50 P201802001 11-401-100-100-000-009Co Curr-Stipends-CTMS
450.00 P201802001 11-402-100-100-000-009Athletic Stipends-CTMS

1,350.73 P201802001 11-000-211-101-000-005Attendance-SRS
1,585.73 P201802001 11-000-211-101-000-006Attendance-PMG
1,007.90 P201802001 11-000-211-101-000-007Attendance-RVS
1,897.19 P201802001 11-000-211-101-000-009Attendance-CTMS
3,813.75 P201802001 11-000-213-104-000-005School Nurse

709.75 P201802001 11-000-213-104-000-006School Nurse
4,115.76 P201802001 11-000-213-104-000-007School Nurse
4,576.98 P201802001 11-000-213-104-000-009School Nurse

297.00 P201802001 11-000-213-104-100-005Nurse Subs - SRS
1,801.15 P201802001 11-000-213-105-000-009Nurse Summer-CTMS
6,621.71 P201802001 11-000-216-100-000-005Related Services Salaries (SRS
4,584.75 P201802001 11-000-216-100-000-006Related Services Salaries (PMG
8,883.20 P201802001 11-000-216-100-000-007Related Services Salaries (RVS
3,525.30 P201802001 11-000-216-100-000-009Related Services Salaries (CTM
6,802.99 P201802001 11-000-217-106-000-005TA - Extra Services (SRS)
4,521.15 P201802001 11-000-217-106-000-006TA - Extra Services (PMG)

648.88 P201802001 11-000-217-106-000-007TA - Extra Services (RVS)
6,655.43 P201802001 11-000-217-106-000-009TA - Extra Services (CTMS)
1,614.50 P201802001 11-000-218-104-000-005Guidance Salaries
3,096.25 P201802001 11-000-218-104-000-006Guidance Salaries
7,133.10 P201802001 11-000-218-104-000-007Guidance Salaries
8,168.20 P201802001 11-000-218-104-000-009Guidance Salaries
3,637.50 P201802001 11-000-219-104-000-000CST Professional Salaries
6,763.93 P201802001 11-000-219-104-000-005CST Professional Sal - SRS
1,928.18 P201802001 11-000-219-104-000-006CST Professional Sal - PMG
8,748.20 P201802001 11-000-219-104-000-007CST Professional Sal - RVS
8,945.60 P201802001 11-000-219-104-000-009CST Professional Sal - CTMS
3,129.89 P201802001 11-000-219-105-000-000CST Support Salaries
2,031.11 P201802001 11-000-221-102-000-000Improv of Instr Supervisor Sal

937.50 P201802001 11-000-221-105-000-000Improv of Instr Support Salari
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1,853.18 P201802001 11-000-222-104-000-005Library Salaries (SRS)
1,853.18 P201802001 11-000-222-104-000-006Library Salaries (PMG)
2,839.00 P201802001 11-000-222-104-000-007Library Salaries (RVS)
4,129.10 P201802001 11-000-222-104-000-009Library Salaries (CTMS)

175.00 P201802001 11-000-222-104-100-200Tech Webmaster
4,522.92 P201802001 11-000-222-104-200-100Technology
2,031.11 P201802001 11-000-223-102-000-000Staff Training Supervisor Sala

937.50 P201802001 11-000-223-105-000-000Staff Training Support Staff
23,942.28 P201802001 11-000-230-104-000-000Gen Admin Supt Salaries

3,216.74 P201802001 11-000-230-105-000-000General Admin Support Salaries
5,916.67 P201802001 11-000-240-103-000-005School Admin-SRS
5,128.45 P201802001 11-000-240-103-000-006School Admin.-PMG
8,480.15 P201802001 11-000-240-103-000-007School Admin-RVS
9,122.48 P201802001 11-000-240-103-000-009School Admin-CTMS
1,350.73 P201802001 11-000-240-105-000-005Principal Secretaries (SRS)
1,585.73 P201802001 11-000-240-105-000-006Principal Secretaries (PMG)
2,677.48 P201802001 11-000-240-105-000-007Principal Secretaries (RVS)
1,897.19 P201802001 11-000-240-105-000-009Principal Secretaries (CTMS)

22.00 P201802001 11-000-240-105-101-005Secretarial Subs - SRS
388.74 P201802001 11-000-240-105-101-005Secretarial Subs - SRS

1,150.84 P201802001 11-000-240-105-101-009Secretarial Subs - CTMS
24,204.32 P201802001 11-000-251-100-000-000Business Svcs Salaries
10,921.68 P201802001 11-000-261-100-000-000Maintenance Salaries

5,500.41 P201802001 11-000-262-100-000-005Custodians (SRS)
5,929.99 P201802001 11-000-262-100-000-006Custodians (PMG)
8,047.91 P201802001 11-000-262-100-000-007Custodians (RVS)
9,181.65 P201802001 11-000-262-100-000-009Custodians (CTMS)

136.50 P201802001 11-000-262-100-100-007Custodial Subs - RVS
763.40 P201802001 11-000-262-100-100-009Custodial Subs - CTMS
137.03 P201802001 11-000-262-100-200-006Custodial OT - PMG

1,377.00 P201802001 11-000-262-107-000-005Sal Non- Inst Aide - SRS
1,201.69 P201802001 11-000-262-107-000-006Sal Non- Inst Aide - PMG

790.50 P201802001 11-000-262-107-000-007Sal Non- Inst Aide - RVS
459.00 P201802001 11-000-262-107-000-009Sal Non- Inst Aide - CTMS

33.00 P201802001 11-000-262-107-100-005Sal Non- Inst Aide Sub - SRS
132.00 P201802001 11-000-262-107-100-006Sal Non- Inst Aide Sub - PMG

33.00 P201802001 11-000-262-107-100-007Sal Non- Inst Aide Sub - RVS
311.90 P201802001 11-000-270-160-000-000Transportation Salary Regular
311.90 P201802001 11-000-270-161-000-000Transportation Salary Spec Ed
408.94 P201802001 11-000-291-220-000-000Emp Benefits Social Security

14,183.18 P201802001 11-000-291-220-000-000Emp Benefits Social Security
510.62 P201802001 11-000-291-241-000-000Other Retirement Contributions

1,000.00 P201802001 11-000-291-290-000-000Admin Reimbursement
100.00 P201802001 11-000-291-290-103-000Other Employee Benefits
915.00 P201802001 20-230-100-100-015-000Title IA Salaries

Total Check Amount: 770,020.17

10/23/17 Alice SteinheimerA:11156
49.88 P201803066 11-000-219-580-000-000Mileage encumbered for the 2017/2018 SY
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10/23/17 SYNCB/AmazonA:11157
461.25 P201806025 11-190-100-610-000-007supplies/RVS
122.58 P201806041 11-190-100-610-000-007supplies/RVS

39.99 P201806042 11-190-100-610-000-007suppies/RVS
986.82 P201806063 11-190-100-610-000-007supplies/RVS

25.99 P201807146 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS teacher supplies
221.67 P201801029 11-190-100-610-000-010Enhancing Professional Practice Books
420.22 P201803024 11-213-100-610-000-0002017/2018 SY Supplies
170.02 P201803029 11-213-100-610-000-0002017/2018 SY Supplies

25.65 P201803036 11-213-100-610-000-0002017/2018 SY Supplies
44.54 P201803039 11-213-100-610-000-0002017/2018 SY Supplies
49.51 P201805030 11-000-211-610-000-006PMG Principal Books

207.33 P201803022 11-000-216-610-000-0002017/2018 SY Supplies

Total Check Amount: 2,775.57

10/23/17 AmeriflexA:11158
50.00 P201802013 11-000-291-270-400-00017/18 Cobra Administration Fees

10/23/17 Angelsense IncA:11159
108.99 P201803070 11-213-100-610-000-000Replacement Device

10/23/17 AOSS Medical SupplyA:11160
135.50 P201806048 11-000-213-610-000-007nurse's supplies/RVS

22.40 P201806048 11-000-213-610-000-007nurse's supplies/RVS
28.24 P201807014 11-000-213-610-000-009CTMS Nurse supplies
16.00 P201807014 11-000-213-610-000-009CTMS Nurse supplies

Total Check Amount: 202.14

10/23/17 ASCDA:11161
289.00 P201804037 11-000-240-890-000-005School Administration-Misc Exp/SRS

10/23/17 Atlantic Tomorrows OfficeA:11162
271.92 P201802014 11-190-100-500-000-00517/18 Copier Service Agreement
547.52 P201802014 11-190-100-500-000-00617/18 Copier Service Agreement

1,210.05 P201802014 11-190-100-500-000-00717/18 Copier Service Agreement
666.18 P201802014 11-190-100-500-000-00917/18 Copier Service Agreement
607.50 P201807159 11-000-211-610-000-009CTMS office/staff copier staples
309.86 P201802014 11-000-251-592-000-00017/18 Copier Service Agreement

Total Check Amount: 3,613.03

10/23/17 Benecard Services, Inc.A:11163
82,544.07 P201802005 11-000-291-270-200-000Prescription Plan Oct 2017

10/23/17 Bio ShineA:11164
319.44 P201708548 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, SRS

1,291.42 P201808049 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, CLINTON TWP MI
144.00 P201808120 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, DISTRICT

Total Check Amount: 1,754.86
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10/23/17 Booksource, Inc.A:11165
1,128.90 P201804038 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS

747.16 P201801025 11-190-100-610-000-010SRS and PMG Mentor Texts
3,651.58 P201801025 11-190-100-610-000-010SRS and PMG Mentor Texts

71.14 P201806012 11-230-100-610-000-007reading supplies/RVS

Total Check Amount: 5,598.78

10/23/17 Brown & Brown Benefit Advisors, Inc.A:11166
750.00 P201802012 11-000-230-339-000-00017/18 Health Benefits Consultants

10/23/17 Carolina Biological Supply Co.A:11167
681.26 P201807007 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS science consumables

23.85 P201807007 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS science consumables

Total Check Amount: 705.11

10/23/17 Cascade School SuppliesA:11168
112.11 P201805010 11-190-100-610-000-006PMG School Supplies

10.85 P201805010 11-190-100-610-000-006PMG School Supplies
18.00 P201805038 11-190-100-610-000-006PMG Binders - HCESC Cooperative Bid

Total Check Amount: 140.96

10/23/17 Cavendish SquareA:11169
604.20 P201807180 11-000-222-610-000-009CTMS

10/23/17 CavanaughsA:11170
35.00 P201802031 11-000-262-490-000-00017/18 Monthly pest control
35.00 P201802031 11-000-262-490-000-00017/18 Monthly pest control
40.00 P201802031 11-000-262-490-000-00017/18 Monthly pest control
45.00 P201802031 11-000-262-490-000-00017/18 Monthly pest control

Total Check Amount: 155.00

10/23/17 Celebrate the Children SchoolA:11171
3,300.00 P201802048 11-000-217-320-200-00017/18 SE Tuition/Aide; Oct 2017
8,349.00 P201802048 20-250-100-500-015-00017/18 SE Tuition/Aide; Oct 2017

Total Check Amount: 11,649.00

10/23/17 CenturyLinkA:11172
2,493.91 P201802016 11-190-100-500-000-00517/18 Local, Ethernet/Internet
2,493.91 P201802016 11-190-100-500-000-00617/18 Local, Ethernet/Internet
2,493.91 P201802016 11-190-100-500-000-00717/18 Local, Ethernet/Internet
2,493.91 P201802016 11-190-100-500-000-00917/18 Local, Ethernet/Internet
2,493.91 P201802016 11-000-230-530-000-00017/18 Local, Ethernet/Internet

Total Check Amount: 12,469.55

Page: 7   Printed:  10/20/2017 at 11:24:50AM © 2014 CDK Systems, Inc.



Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

Page 8Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from Sep 26, 2017 to Oct 23, 2017 for All Funds 

All Bank Accounts Included

10/23/17 CenturyLinkA:11173
32.51 P201802015 11-190-100-500-000-00517/18 Long Distance
32.51 P201802015 11-190-100-500-000-00617/18 Long Distance
32.51 P201802015 11-190-100-500-000-00717/18 Long Distance
32.51 P201802015 11-190-100-500-000-00917/18 Long Distance
32.50 P201802015 11-000-230-530-000-00017/18 Long Distance

Total Check Amount: 162.54

10/23/17 Chelsey LindaberryA:11174
110.00 P201801053 11-000-223-580-000-010Art Educators Fall Conference Reimbursement

10/23/17 Clinton Twp. BOE Petty Cash AccountA:11175
7.01 P201802177 11-000-251-600-000-000Petty Cash Reimbursement

10/23/17 Clinton Township NewsletterA:11176
267.50 P201802017 11-000-240-500-000-00517/18 Monthly Township Newsletter
267.50 P201802017 11-000-240-500-000-00617/18 Monthly Township Newsletter
267.50 P201802017 11-000-240-500-000-00717/18 Monthly Township Newsletter
267.50 P201802017 11-000-240-500-000-00917/18 Monthly Township Newsletter

Total Check Amount: 1,070.00

10/23/17 Coskey Electronic Systems CorporationA:11177
940.00 P201808154 11-000-261-420-000-006Increase PA sys. speaker volume - PMGS gym/caf

10/23/17 Office of the County EngineerA:11178
711.54 P201802052 11-000-262-624-000-000Oil/Gasoline; Aug 2017

10/23/17 Courtney ChipmanA:11179
1,696.50 P201802108 11-000-291-280-000-0002017/2018 Tuition Reimbursement

10/23/17 Data Makes the Difference, LLCA:11180
19.99 P201803071 11-000-219-500-000-000VB Mapp seat

10/23/17 Delaware Valley Regional High SchoolA:11181
24,967.00 P201802058 11-000-270-390-000-000Routing and Scheduling Services
14,778.28 P201802059 11-000-270-513-000-0002017/2018 Transportation Jointure

Total Check Amount: 39,745.28

10/23/17 Delta-T Group - North JerseyA:11182
795.00 P201802050 11-000-219-320-000-00017/18 LDT/C Services
790.20 P201802050 11-000-219-320-000-00017/18 LDT/C Services
810.00 P201802050 11-000-219-320-000-00017/18 LDT/C Services
780.00 P201802050 11-000-219-320-000-00017/18 LDT/C Services

Total Check Amount: 3,175.20

10/23/17 Demco, Inc.A:11183
73.72 P201804019 11-000-222-610-000-005MEDIA SERVICES/SRS
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10/23/17 Dick Blick Art MaterialsA:11184
881.88 P201806067 11-190-100-610-000-007art supplies/RVS
269.82 P201806068 11-190-100-610-000-007art supplies/RVS
213.92 P201806069 11-190-100-610-000-007art supplies/RVS

1,657.69 P201807136 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS art supplies

Total Check Amount: 3,023.31

10/23/17 DiFrancesco,Bateman,Kunzman,Davis,Lehrer,FlA:11185
5,513.02 P201802044 11-000-230-339-000-0002017-2018 Negotiations

10/23/17 Douglas SmithA:11186
54.99 P201802176 11-000-262-590-000-000Safety Footwear

10/23/17 Dr. Julia Virginia TaylorA:11187
4,000.00 P201802183 11-000-223-320-000-010Districtwide Presentation

10/23/17 Dr. Pamela FianderA:11188
67.27 P201800104 11-000-230-580-000-000Sept. 2017

10/23/17 E.A. Morse & Co., Inc.A:11189
219.00 P201808159 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, SPRUCE RUN SCH

69.68 P201808159 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, SPRUCE RUN SCH

Total Check Amount: 288.68

10/23/17 ECLC of New JerseyA:11190
4,443.84 P201802047 20-250-100-500-015-00017/18 SE Tuition; Sept 2017
5,832.54 P201802047 20-250-100-500-015-00017/18 SE Tuition; Oct 2017

Total Check Amount: 10,276.38

10/23/17 Ecomm Technologies, IncA:11191
1,535.00 P201709100 11-190-100-610-000-008CTMS Phone System Change Order 1

140.00 P201808116 11-000-261-420-000-005Trace, identify old phone sys wiring RVS, SRS, P
140.00 P201808116 11-000-261-420-000-006Trace, identify old phone sys wiring RVS, SRS, P
140.00 P201808116 11-000-261-420-000-007Trace, identify old phone sys wiring RVS, SRS, P
280.00 P201808139 11-000-261-420-000-007Relocate telephone line in RVS - Special Service

Total Check Amount: 2,235.00

10/23/17 Elizabethtown GasA:11192
262.81 P201802019 11-000-262-621-000-00517/18 Gas Service
529.69 P201802019 11-000-262-621-000-00617/18 Gas Service
577.49 P201802019 11-000-262-621-000-00717/18 Gas Service

1,205.02 P201802019 11-000-262-621-000-00917/18 Gas Service

Total Check Amount: 2,575.01

10/23/17 Ellyn AthertonA:11193
750.00 P201802171 11-000-230-339-000-000Afirmative Action

10/23/17 EPS Literacy and InterventionA:11194
316.80 P201804011 11-190-100-610-000-005INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES/SRS
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10/23/17 Eric Armin Inc.A:11195
380.51 P201805042 11-190-100-610-000-006PMG Math Materials
110.52 P201803027 11-213-100-610-000-0002017/2018 SY Supplies

Total Check Amount: 491.03

10/23/17 Eurofins QC, Inc.A:11196
200.00 P201808187 11-000-261-420-000-006LAB FEES, PATRICK MCGAHERAN, WATE

14.00 P201802037 11-000-262-340-000-00717/18 Water Testing
20.00 P201802037 11-000-262-340-000-00717/18 Water Testing
20.00 P201802037 11-000-262-340-000-00717/18 Water Testing
20.00 P201802037 11-000-262-340-000-00717/18 Water Testing

Total Check Amount: 274.00

10/23/17 Flemington Department StoreA:11197
195.40 P201808123 11-000-261-610-000-000MAINTENANCE UNIFORMS

1,128.40 P201808076 11-000-262-610-000-000MAINTENANCE UNIFORMS 2017/2018

Total Check Amount: 1,323.80

10/23/17 Follett School Solutions, Inc.A:11198
129.80 P201801005 11-190-100-610-000-0107th Grade Replacement Sci-Fi Books
369.35 P201804022 11-000-222-610-000-005MEDIA SERVICES/SRS

1,938.38 P201804022 11-000-222-610-000-005MEDIA SERVICES/SRS
176.21 P201806062 11-000-222-610-000-007library books/RVS
715.45 P201806062 11-000-222-610-000-007library books/RVS

1,809.63 P201806062 11-000-222-610-000-007library books/RVS

Total Check Amount: 5,138.82

10/23/17 Frances G. MatsonA:11199
1,560.00 P201802055 11-000-219-320-000-000LDTC - PMG

10/23/17 Frontline Technologies Group LLCA:11200
1,542.51 P201802175 11-190-100-500-000-008Aplitrak

12,463.65 P201803080 11-000-219-500-000-000IEP Direct Renewal

Total Check Amount: 14,006.16

10/23/17 GaleA:11201
1,035.23 P201809025 11-190-100-500-000-008Gale Biography renewal 17-18

10/23/17 Garco Research CompanyA:11202
1,107.00 P201802040 11-000-262-340-000-00617/18 Water Treatment Services
1,325.00 P201802040 11-000-262-340-000-00717/18 Water Treatment Services

Total Check Amount: 2,432.00

10/23/17 George A. Koteen Associates, Inc.A:11203
454.25 P201802178 11-000-262-621-000-009Gas Savings
454.25 P201802178 11-000-262-621-000-009Gas Savings
453.13 P201802178 11-000-262-621-000-009Gas Savings
453.13 P201802178 11-000-262-621-000-009Gas Savings

Total Check Amount: 1,814.76
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10/23/17 GraingerA:11204
535.93 P201804039 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS

10/23/17 Handwriting Without TearsA:11205
315.48 P201804008 11-190-100-610-000-005INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES/SRS

10/23/17 Hawthorne Educational Services, Inc.A:11206
130.00 P201806079 11-190-100-610-000-007RVS/Learning Intervention Manuals
260.00 P201807171 11-000-211-610-000-009CTMS I&RS books

Total Check Amount: 390.00

10/23/17 HeinemannA:11207
1,290.72 P201801026 11-190-100-610-000-010Mentor Texts

10/23/17 Hunterdon County ESCA:11208
693.00 P201802179 11-190-100-890-000-009Field trips
285.24 P201802060 11-000-270-350-000-000NP Transportation
367.91 P201802061 11-000-270-350-000-000SE Transportation
517.79 P201802180 11-000-270-350-000-000SE Transportation

114,449.10 P201802053 11-000-270-517-000-00017/18 Transportation
5,185.46 P201802060 11-000-270-517-000-000NP Transportation
6,689.40 P201802061 11-000-270-518-000-000SE Transportation
9,414.45 P201802180 11-000-270-518-000-000SE Transportation
3,200.00 P201702419 20-250-200-300-015-001NP IDEA Reimbursement

Total Check Amount: 140,802.35

10/23/17 Home Depot Credit ServicesA:11209
18.95 P201808185 11-000-261-610-000-000SERVICE LABOR ON TOOL REPAIR

217.79 P201808171 11-000-261-610-000-005MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES, SRS

Total Check Amount: 236.74

10/23/17 Horizon BC/BS Of New JerseyA:11210
15,005.15 P201802006 11-000-291-270-300-0002017/2018 Dental Benefits; Nov 2017

10/23/17 Hunterdon Prevention ResourcesA:11211
6,600.00 P201802101 11-000-291-290-101-000Employee Assistance

10/23/17 IDE CorpA:11212
5,400.00 P201801020 11-000-223-320-000-010IDE Portal and 3 PD Workshops

10/23/17 Independence Elevator CompanyA:11213
175.00 P201808090 11-000-261-420-000-007RVS Elevator service contract from 7/1/ - 12/31

10/23/17 In-District Solutions, Inc.A:11214
11,051.08 P201802029 11-000-217-320-300-00017/18 Counseling Services
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10/23/17 Jersey Central Power & Light Co.A:11215
8,299.65 P201802020 11-000-262-622-000-00517/18 Monthly Electric Service
6,086.20 P201802020 11-000-262-622-000-00617/18 Monthly Electric Service
6,083.82 P201802020 11-000-262-622-000-00717/18 Monthly Electric Service

13,494.35 P201802020 11-000-262-622-000-00917/18 Monthly Electric Service

Total Check Amount: 33,964.02

10/23/17 Johns Hopkins UniversityA:11216
4,460.00 P201802157 11-000-100-569-000-000Accelerated Math classes

10/23/17 Junior Library GuildA:11217
2,482.89 P201807150 11-000-222-610-000-009CTMS Media supplies

10/23/17 Kaitlyn VonaA:11218
18.54 P201803089 11-000-219-580-000-000Mileage reimbursement for September 2017

10/23/17 Lakeshore Learning MaterialsA:11219
93.12 P201804006 11-190-100-610-000-005INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES/SRS

180.49 P201804009 11-190-100-610-000-005INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES/SRS
201.17 P201804017 11-190-100-610-000-005INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES/SRS

Total Check Amount: 474.78

10/23/17 Laura EvansA:11220
110.00 P201801055 11-000-223-580-000-010Art Educators Fall Conference Reimbursement

10/23/17 Matthew MetzgerA:11221
4,692.00 P201802046 11-000-100-566-000-00017/18 OOD Tuition Reimbursement; Sept 2017

10/23/17 Membean, Inc.A:11222
3,750.00 P201807167 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS vocab. online computer program

10/23/17 Michele ConeA:11223
1,989.00 P201802104 11-000-291-280-000-0002017/2018 Tuition Reimbursement
1,989.00 P201802105 11-000-291-280-000-0002017/2018 Tuition Reimbursement

Total Check Amount: 3,978.00

10/23/17 Mooney-General Paper Co.A:11224
2,621.16 P201808036 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, ROUND VALLEY S
4,229.88 P201808044 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, PATRICK MCGAHER
3,487.17 P201808047 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, CLINTON TWP MI
2,468.45 P201808051 11-000-262-610-000-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, SPRUCE RUN SCH

689.40 P201808041 11-000-262-610-000-007CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES, ROUND VALLEY S

Total Check Amount: 13,496.06
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10/23/17 Moore Medical, LLCA:11225
23.70 P201806044 11-000-213-610-000-007nurse's supplies/RVS

1,497.53 P201806044 11-000-213-610-000-007nurse's supplies/RVS
18.92 P201806044 11-000-213-610-000-007nurse's supplies/RVS

602.66 P201807015 11-000-213-610-000-009CTMS Nurse supplies
7.90 P201807015 11-000-213-610-000-009CTMS Nurse supplies
1.00 P201807015 11-000-213-610-000-009CTMS Nurse supplies

Total Check Amount: 2,151.71

10/23/17 NascoA:11226
130.69 P201806074 11-190-100-610-000-007Art Supplies/RVS Pat Gugliandolo
226.85 P201807002 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS PE supplies
929.73 P201807002 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS PE supplies

Total Check Amount: 1,287.27

10/23/17 National Business Furniture, LLCA:11227
548.00 P201804030 11-000-211-610-000-005Attendance-Supplies/SRS

10/23/17 National Geographic BeeA:11228
120.00 P201807174 11-190-100-890-000-009CTMS registration 17-18

10/23/17 Natural System UtilitiesA:11229
832.00 P201802182 11-000-261-420-105-006WWT clean-up
832.00 P201802182 11-000-261-420-105-006WWT clean-up

Total Check Amount: 1,664.00

10/23/17 New Jersey Schools Insurance GroupA:11230
29,969.15 P201802008 11-000-291-260-000-000Workers Comp

10/23/17 NJASAA:11231
400.00 P201802173 11-000-230-610-000-000Legal Research Publications

10/23/17 NJASBOA:11232
990.00 P201802170 11-000-251-890-000-000Business Administrator dues

10/23/17 DCRPA:11233
303.23 P201802003 11-000-291-249-000-00017/18 Employer; Sept 2017

10/23/17 Paper MartA:11234
419.33 P201804036 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS

10/23/17 Patrick GugliandoloA:11235
110.00 P201801054 11-000-223-580-000-010Art Educators Fall Conference Reimbursement

10/23/17 NCS Pearson, Inc.A:11236
134.00 P201803034 11-000-216-610-000-0002017/2018 Test Protocols
371.00 P201803057 11-000-219-500-000-000Test materials for 2017/2018 SY
316.20 P201803009 11-000-219-600-000-0002017/2018 SY Supplies
269.24 P201803059 20-252-100-600-015-0002017/2017 Testing material

Total Check Amount: 1,090.44
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10/23/17 NCS Pearson, IncA:11237
404.34 P201803010 11-000-219-600-000-0002017/2018 School Supplies

50.00 P201803010 11-000-219-600-000-0002017/2018 School Supplies

Total Check Amount: 454.34

10/23/17 PHONAK LLCA:11238
1,769.99 P201803085 11-000-219-600-000-000Equipment per IEP

10/23/17 Porzio, Bromberg & NewmanA:11239
10,930.92 P201802049 11-000-230-331-000-000Legal Services 17/18

999.00 P201802049 11-000-230-331-000-000Legal Services 17/18

Total Check Amount: 11,929.92

10/23/17 Premier Disposal, Inc.A:11240
1,495.00 P201802022 11-000-262-420-000-000Trash Removal

10/23/17 Premier School Agendas, Inc.A:11241
988.90 P201806046 11-190-100-610-000-007RVS school agendas
488.25 P201806046 11-190-100-610-000-007RVS school agendas

Total Check Amount: 1,477.15

10/23/17 Purcell, Mulcahy & Flanagan, LLCA:11242
1,331.05 P201802172 11-000-230-339-000-000Attorney fees
2,590.52 P201802172 11-000-230-339-000-000Attorney fees

Total Check Amount: 3,921.57

10/23/17 R & L DataCenters, Inc.A:11243
1,346.10 P201802023 11-000-251-330-000-00017/18 Payroll Services

10/23/17 Ready Refresh by NestleA:11244
41.99 P201807126 11-000-213-610-000-009CTMS Water Cooler health office
10.99 P201802041 11-000-251-600-000-00017/18 Bottled Water

Total Check Amount: 52.98

10/23/17 Really Good Stuff, Inc.A:11245
53.92 P201803075 11-213-100-610-000-0002017/2018 SY Supplies

10/23/17 Really Good StuffA:11246
125.70 P201804005 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS

35.89 P201804007 11-190-100-610-000-005INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES/SRS
64.26 P201804007 11-190-100-610-000-005INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES/SRS
23.32 P201804013 11-190-100-610-000-005INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES/SRS

Total Check Amount: 249.17

10/23/17 Center for Responsive Schools, Inc.A:11247
50.00 P201801038 20-270-200-300-015-000Laura Jaw Recertification
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10/23/17 Ricoh USA, Inc.A:11248
219.00 P201802024 11-190-100-500-000-00517/18 Copier Lease
219.00 P201802024 11-190-100-500-000-00517/18 Copier Lease
306.60 P201802024 11-190-100-500-000-00617/18 Copier Lease
306.60 P201802024 11-190-100-500-000-00617/18 Copier Lease
678.90 P201802024 11-190-100-500-000-00717/18 Copier Lease
678.90 P201802024 11-190-100-500-000-00717/18 Copier Lease
635.10 P201802024 11-190-100-500-000-00917/18 Copier Lease
635.10 P201802024 11-190-100-500-000-00917/18 Copier Lease
350.40 P201802024 11-000-251-592-000-00017/18 Copier Lease
350.40 P201802024 11-000-251-592-000-00017/18 Copier Lease

Total Check Amount: 4,380.00

10/23/17 Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Co.A:11249
570.75 P201803063 11-000-219-600-000-0002017/2018 Test Protocols

10/23/17 RK Environmental Analysis Inc.A:11250
1,000.00 P201808065 11-000-261-420-000-007ENVIROMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES A

10/23/17 Robert N. AttinelloA:11251
1,290.00 P201802181 11-190-100-610-000-009Piano Maintenance

10/23/17 Rock Brook SchoolA:11252
7,038.99 P201802038 20-250-100-500-015-00017/18 Tuition; Oct 2017

10/23/17 Ruth StiehA:11253
22.88 P201803084 11-000-219-580-000-000Mileage reimbursement

10/23/17 S4Teachers LLCA:11254
5,607.00 P201802056 11-190-100-320-000-005Grade PK,K, & 1 (1050, 1090,1100)
4,977.00 P201802056 11-190-100-320-000-006Grade 2-3 (1200)
4,599.00 P201802056 11-190-100-320-000-007Grade 4-6 (1300, 1302)
7,434.00 P201802056 11-190-100-320-000-009Grade 7-8 (1400)
8,316.00 P201802056 11-213-100-320-100-000Resource Room Teacher & TA subs (2130)

504.00 P201802056 11-214-100-320-000-000Autism Teacher & TA Subs (2142, 2147)
252.00 P201802056 11-230-100-320-000-000BSI Teacher Subs (2303)

1,449.00 P201802056 11-000-217-320-100-000TA Subs--Extra Services (2177, 21370
126.00 P201802056 11-000-222-320-000-000Library Subs (2225)

Total Check Amount: 33,264.00

10/23/17 S. A. Comunale CompanyA:11255
1,297.00 P201808083 11-000-261-420-000-009Repair leaking fire sprinkler control valve CTMS

10/23/17 SDG SecurityA:11256
165.00 P201802027 11-000-261-420-000-005Alarm Monitoring
165.00 P201802027 11-000-261-420-000-006Alarm Monitoring
300.00 P201802027 11-000-261-420-000-007Alarm Monitoring
186.00 P201802027 11-000-261-420-000-009Alarm Monitoring

Total Check Amount: 816.00

10/23/17 S & S Worldwide Inc.A:11257
334.24 P201804014 11-190-100-610-000-005INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES/SRS
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10/23/17 School Specialty Inc.A:11258
219.93 P201806073 11-190-100-610-000-007Art Supplies/RVS/Pat Gugliandolo

10/23/17 Scholastic Classroom MagazineA:11259
1,331.00 P201804004 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS

10/23/17 Scholastic Inc.A:11260
514.48 P201806034 11-190-100-610-000-007magazines/RVS

3,477.55 P201807151 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS Classroom magazines

Total Check Amount: 3,992.03

10/23/17 Scholastic Teacher StoreA:11261
486.41 P201806010 11-230-100-610-000-007reading coach materials/RVS

10/23/17 School Health CorporationA:11262
151.24 P201804015 11-000-213-610-000-005HEALTH SERVICES/SRS

53.46 P201804015 11-000-213-610-000-005HEALTH SERVICES/SRS
602.74 P201804015 11-000-213-610-000-005HEALTH SERVICES/SRS
515.58 P201807016 11-000-213-610-000-009CTMS Nurse supplies

1,540.52 P201807016 11-000-213-610-000-009CTMS Nurse supplies

Total Check Amount: 2,863.54

10/23/17 Schoology, IncA:11263
5,375.00 P201802168 11-190-100-500-000-008Software Licensing

10/23/17 School Specialty Inc.A:11264
7,991.19 P201805000 11-190-100-610-000-006PMG Office and Classroom supplies
2,502.28 P201805001 11-190-100-610-000-006PMG Furniture

494.96 P201805032 11-190-100-610-000-006PMG Magnetic Board
332.62 P201805051 11-190-100-610-000-006PMG Supplies
194.28 P201806019 11-190-100-610-000-007health supplies/RVS

23.18 P201806019 11-190-100-610-000-007health supplies/RVS
126.61 P201806023 11-190-100-610-000-007supplies/RVS
131.61 P201806028 11-190-100-610-000-007supplies/RVS
119.68 P201806029 11-190-100-610-000-007supplies/RVS

52.98 P201806039 11-190-100-610-000-007supplies/RVS
58.90 P201806065 11-190-100-610-000-007supplies/RVS

213.77 P201806070 11-190-100-610-000-007office supplies/RVS
479.44 P201806071 11-190-100-610-000-007enrichment supplies/RVS
700.00 P201805000 11-000-211-610-000-006PMG Office and Classroom supplies
164.21 P201801045 11-000-221-600-000-010Curriculum Office Supplies

Total Check Amount: 13,585.71
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10/23/17 School Specialty Inc.A:11265
6,341.23 P201804000 11-190-100-610-000-005Misc. Dept. Supplies for 2017-18/SRS

503.96 P201804002 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS
74.70 P201804003 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS

7,246.08 P201804029 11-190-100-610-000-005INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES/SRS
64.34 P201804033 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS

913.80 P201804034 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS
399.37 P201804040 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS

66.48 P201804041 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS
286.81 P201804044 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS
188.45 P201804045 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS
449.92 P201804047 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS

3,797.81 P201807000 11-190-100-610-000-009Onnline bulk school specialty order for teachers
99.16 P201807128 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS SPED Supplies
78.18 P201807129 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS SPED Supplies

101.23 P201807130 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS SPED Supplies
99.39 P201807131 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS SPED Supplies
92.65 P201807132 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS SPED Supplies

100.22 P201807133 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS SPED Supplies
5,780.16 P201807166 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS desks&stools

205.36 P201807000 11-190-100-890-000-009Onnline bulk school specialty order for teachers
213.55 P201803044 11-213-100-610-000-0002017/2018 SY Supplies
118.96 P201803045 11-213-100-610-000-0002017/2018 SY Supplies

2,140.61 P201803053 11-213-100-610-000-000Office Supplies 2017/2018
435.33 P201804000 11-230-100-610-000-005Misc. Dept. Supplies for 2017-18/SRS
370.90 P201807000 11-230-100-610-000-009Onnline bulk school specialty order for teachers

1,202.07 P201807148 11-000-211-610-000-009CTMS office supplies
72.06 P201807169 11-000-211-610-000-009CTMS office supplies

241.93 P201804000 11-000-213-610-000-005Misc. Dept. Supplies for 2017-18/SRS
115.44 P201803053 11-000-216-610-000-000Office Supplies 2017/2018
142.98 P201804000 11-000-218-610-000-005Misc. Dept. Supplies for 2017-18/SRS
333.95 P201807000 11-000-218-610-000-009Onnline bulk school specialty order for teachers
317.08 P201803073 11-000-219-600-000-0002017/2018 SY Supplies
192.19 P201803083 11-000-219-600-000-000Office Supplies

Total Check Amount: 32,786.35

10/23/17 Schoolwide, Inc.A:11266
1,910.23 P201801035 11-190-100-610-000-010Non-Fiction Reading/Writing Kits - JP
1,344.60 P201701173 11-190-100-610-000-010Fundamentals of Grammar K&1

113.85 P201806017 11-230-100-610-000-007reading materials/RVS
447.48 P201806018 11-230-100-610-000-007reading materials/RVS

Total Check Amount: 3,816.16

10/23/17 Smitty's Door Service, Inc.A:11267
2,750.00 P201808111 11-000-261-420-000-009FIRE/SMOKE DOOR REPAIRS, CTMS

10/23/17 Staff Development WorkshopsA:11268
5,100.00 P201801004 11-000-223-320-000-010literacy workshops/coaching w/S. Buxton

10/23/17 Therese HighA:11269
196.00 P201802174 11-000-230-530-000-000Postage

10/23/17 Summit Speech School at the F.M. Kirby CenterA:11270
891.25 P201802051 11-000-217-320-300-000Itinerent Teacher Services
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10/23/17 Sunshine Tree & LandscapeA:11271
2,450.00 P201708474 11-000-263-420-000-000GROUNDS WORK, RVS,
3,475.00 P201708473 11-000-263-610-000-000GROUNDS WORK, PMG

Total Check Amount: 5,925.00

10/23/17 Teacher's DiscoveryA:11272
248.80 P201804016 11-190-100-610-000-005INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES/SRS
200.93 P201807019 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS WL supplies

Total Check Amount: 449.73

10/23/17 The Newgrange School of Princeton, IncA:11273
2,291.58 P201801024 11-000-223-320-000-010Wilson Training 9/28/17

10/23/17 The Newmark School, Inc.A:11274
6,166.56 P201802039 20-250-100-500-015-00017/18 Tuition

10/23/17 Therapeutic Intervention, Inc.A:11275
4,323.38 P201802042 11-000-217-320-300-00017/18 Physical Therapy Services

10/23/17 Town Of Clinton Water DepartmentA:11276
3,943.06 P201802025 11-000-262-490-000-00017/18 Water Charges

10/23/17 Trane U.S. Inc.A:11277
1,552.00 P201808149 11-000-261-420-102-000TRANE TRACER SUMMIT SERVICE

10/23/17 Trane U. S. Inc.A:11278
1,100.00 P201808164 11-000-261-420-102-009HVAC SERVICE/REPAIR, CHILLER #2, CTM

10/23/17 Triarco Arts & Crafts, LLCA:11279
234.46 P201806072 11-190-100-610-000-007RVS/Pat Gugliandolo/Art Supplies

14.40 P201806072 11-190-100-610-000-007RVS/Pat Gugliandolo/Art Supplies
268.80 P201806080 11-190-100-610-000-007RVS/ART SUPPLIES/Pat Gugliandolo

Total Check Amount: 517.66

10/23/17 TruGreen Processing CenterA:11280
225.00 P201808125 11-000-263-610-000-005FLIGHT CONTROL APPLICATION RVS, PMG
900.00 P201808125 11-000-263-610-000-006FLIGHT CONTROL APPLICATION RVS, PMG
975.00 P201808125 11-000-263-610-000-009FLIGHT CONTROL APPLICATION RVS, PMG

Total Check Amount: 2,100.00

10/23/17 UGI Energy Services, IncA:11281
72.53 P201802028 11-000-262-621-000-00517/18 Monthly Gas Supply Service

120.88 P201802028 11-000-262-621-000-00617/18 Monthly Gas Supply Service

Total Check Amount: 193.41

10/23/17 Verizon WirelessA:11282
319.07 P201802026 11-000-230-530-000-00017/18 cell phone service; Dist/Facil.
406.44 P201802026 11-000-230-530-000-00017/18 cell phone service; Admin

Total Check Amount: 725.51
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10/23/17 W.B. Mason Co., Inc.A:11283
1,443.62 P201804035 11-190-100-610-000-005Instructional Supplies/SRS
2,318.00 P201807162 11-190-100-610-000-009CTMS copy paper supply

839.94 P201805034 11-000-211-610-000-006PMG Printer Cartridges
129.66 P201807168 11-000-211-610-000-009CTMS staff supplies

5.68 P201807168 11-000-211-610-000-009CTMS staff supplies
762.30 P201802163 11-000-251-600-000-000Copy Paper

Total Check Amount: 5,499.20

10/23/17 West Music CompanyA:11284
741.40 P201805004 11-190-100-610-000-006PMG Music Supplies
329.89 P201805004 11-190-100-610-000-006PMG Music Supplies

Total Check Amount: 1,071.29

10/23/17 Wilson Language Training Corp.A:11285
972.00 P201804010 11-190-100-610-000-005INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES/SRS

2,138.40 P201804012 11-190-100-610-000-005INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES/SRS
4,734.72 P201805033 11-190-100-610-000-006PMG Fundations Materials

80.00 P201805040 11-190-100-610-000-006PMG Fundations Materials
5,554.44 P201801032 11-190-100-610-000-010Just Words Kits
1,263.60 P201801044 11-190-100-610-000-010Just Words Student Kits

140.40 P201801050 11-190-100-610-000-010Just Words Student Kits
94.00 P201803067 11-213-100-610-000-0002017/2018 SY Supplies

169.56 P201804023 11-230-100-610-000-005BSI SUPPLIES/SRS
290.52 P201803087 20-252-100-600-015-000Preschool Supplies IDEA Grant

Total Check Amount: 15,437.64

10/23/17 WordmastersA:11286
95.00 P201805054 11-190-100-890-000-006PMG Wordmasters

10/23/17 American Aquatic Testing Inc.A:11287
625.00 P201802184 11-000-262-340-000-007Toxicity test

10/23/17 Kimberly ZundelA:11288
45.00 P201802185 20-252-100-600-015-000Pearson Behavior Tech Exam

10/23/17 Meredith D. LynarA:11289
680.00 P201802141 11-000-216-320-000-00017/18 Consulting Services
850.00 P201802141 11-000-216-320-000-00017/18 Consulting Services
765.00 P201802141 11-000-216-320-000-00017/18 Consulting Services
255.00 P201802141 20-252-200-320-015-001IDEA- PK Consultant
425.00 P201802141 20-252-200-320-015-001IDEA- PK Consultant
255.00 P201802141 20-252-200-320-015-001IDEA- PK Consultant
170.00 P201802141 20-252-200-320-015-001IDEA- PK Consultant

Total Check Amount: 3,400.00

10/23/17 Newton- Metallo, LLCA:11290
2,628.00 P201808142 11-000-261-610-000-006HVAC REPAIR PARTS/STOCK, PMG

10/23/17 ID WholesalerC:1371
38.00 P201802903 60-910-310-600-000-000Operational Supplies
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10/23/17 Maschio's Food Service, Inc.C:1372
1,613.40 P201802911 60-910-310-320-000-000Cafeteria

57,877.28 P201802911 60-910-310-320-100-000Cafeteria
4,155.15 P201802911 60-910-310-600-000-000Cafeteria

Total Check Amount: 63,645.83

10/23/17 State of New Jersey Dept of AgricultureC:1373
1,022.00 P201802912 60-910-310-600-000-000Food Disribution Administrative Fee

75,361.22The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 10 is: 
2,417,721.75The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 11 is: 

38,620.69The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 20 is: 
64,705.83The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 60 is: 

2,596,409.49The Grand total of all checks for this period is: 

We the undersigned board members certify that we have approved the expenditures 
represented by the above list of checks.
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